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6. Would you say that immigration has generally had a positive or negative impact on Canada?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All Respondents 1009 144 103 71 359 254 78 328 209 294 165 143 866
Weighted 1009 133 103* 66* 386 246 75* 333 209 289 165 152 857
86 13 8 6 32 19 8 43 9 23 9 17 69

Very positive 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 13% 4% 8% 5% 11% 8%

H1J
318 38 36 22 125 77 20 89 70 84 71 48 270
Fairly positive 31% 28% 35% 33% 32% 31% 27% 27% 34% 29% 43% 32% 31%
Gl

228 31 23 14 76 62 21 74 52 68 34 44 184

Neither positive or negative 23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 25% 29% 22% 25% 23% 21% 29% 22%
228 32 23 10 94 50 18 67 51 77 30 23 205

Fairly negative 23% 24% 23% 16% 24% 20% 24% 20% 24% 27% 18% 15% 24%
K

120 17 11 6 52 29 5 48 21 29 18 15 105

Very negative 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12%
30 3 1 7 8 9 1 12 6 9 2 6 24

Don't know 3% 3% 1% 11% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%

ABDEF
404 50 44 28 157 96 29 133 79 107 80 65 339
Top2Box (Positive) 40% 38% 43% 43% 41% 39% 38% 40% 38% 37% 49% 43% 40%
HI

348 49 34 16 145 80 23 114 72 107 48 37 310

Low2Box (Negative) 34% 37% 33% 25% 38% 32% 31% 34% 34% 37% 29% 25% 36%
C K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

10 of 16



